8 I 7 1 | 5 =] [t 4 | 3 T 2 I 1
T 50745-206 MATERIAL LIST
— SPECIFICATION I
NICK THREADS TO croup | mEM - panr e NAME.DESCRIFTION. MATERIAL b
PREVENT REMOVAL OF ONE | 22745—206-A | GRIT COLLECTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY
X WING NUT (TYP)
3 | 1 | 22745-210-A | HEAD SHAFT ASSEMBLY 3 7/16"®
4 | 1 | 22745-210-B | IDLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 2 7/16"®
5 | 1 | 503-82256-85 | HEAD SECTION SUPPORT FRAME
6 | 1 |503-82256-185| HEAD SECTION SUPPORT FRAME
7 | 2 |503-82243-126] HEAD SECTION SUPPORT CHANNEL
] 1 | 22745-208-C | LOWER SUPPORT FRAME
9 | 1 | 22745-208B-D | LOWER SUPPORT FRAME
10 | 1 | 22745-208-B | IDLER SUPPORT FRAME
11| 1 | 22745-208-A | IDLER SUPPORT FRAME
12 | 1 |503-82353-126| DRIVE MOUNTING ANGLE
13 | 6 | 503-2825-81 | CHAIN GUIDES
14 | 2 | 303-70262-2 | FLANGE BEARINGS —251-4
A\ [5 | 7 [22745-220—A| DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY
USE TO FILL CRIMP IN 1"-10§" REF. 2'-1§" REF. 16 | 1 | 22745-207-A | DISCHARGE CHUTE
covers & AL e | v 17 | 1 |503-B2273-126] HEADSHAFT HOOD
=F s 18 | 1 | 503-82277-81] DRIVE BASE (SEW R90)
19 | 1 | 103-255-47 | DRIVE BASE COVER
*¥ 20 | - | 22745-211-A | DRIVE ASSEMBLY
e as %% 21 | - | 22745—217—A| CHAIN GUARD
DETAIL B %% 22 | - | B41—268046| STRAND OF #R1033 DRVE CHAIN 2511
. 55 PITCHES (APPROX. 13'—11" LG.)
A 23 | 1 | 22745-208—1| COVER (INSIDE FRONT)
@@e@ 24 | 1 | 22745-209-3 | COVER (INSIDE REAR)
I 25 | 2 | 503-82257-126 | UPPER DOOR PANEL
1o 3 32Y 33 il 26 | 2 |503-82246—126| INSPECTION DOOR
= 27 | 2 | 22745-209-4 | LOWER DOOR PANEL
%%k 28 | - |503-B2319-307 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY (NEMA 4)
TA3N32 2] /\ [[28 | 35 | 303-1323-15 | PRESSURE SENSITVE NEOPRENE
SEE DETAIL "A" ; 7 \ 30 | 1 | 503-20536-80 | WARNING LABEL KIT
2t N\l 31 | 30 | 841-09881 | 5/8"@ x 1 3/4" LG. HHCS 304 SST
i I = 32 | 30 | 841-20301 | 5/8"® HEX NUT 304 SST
. 33 | 12 | 841-22005 | 5/8"® WASHER 304 SST
| 34 | 12| B41-09322 | 1/2" x 1 1/4" LG. HHCS 304 SST
47 | SEE DETAL "B" E 35 | 45 | 841-20211 | 1/2"¢ HEX NUT 304 SST
GREASE LINE —— , [ 36 | 4 | B41-21923 | 1/2"@ WASHER 304 SST
ol 37 | 90 | B41-08665 3/8% x 1" LG. HHCS 304 SST
™ 5. : 38 | 90 | B41-20130 | 3/B"® HEX NUT 304 SST
= g 39 | 90 | 841-21855 | 3/8"® WASHER 304 SST
Iy FRONT 8 40 | 6 | B841-214B1 | 3/8"® WINGNUT 304 SST
~ e g w 41| B | B41-09420 | 1/2°¢ x 2" LG. HHCS 304 SST
& L4 e 4 I 42 | 4 | 703-51508—1 | INSPECTION DOOR CLIP
I 5 * kk%| 43 | 2 | 103-51531-1 | SHIPPING BRACE
@ 2 N 44 | 1 | 941-29566-1.00 | PIPE, 172" x 1.00 LG. 304 SST
! e s IK :,__ 45 | 1 | 841-09461 | 1/2"% x 1 1/4" LG. HHCS 304 SST
i @ | @e@ 46 | 1| 22745-209-2 | COVER (UPPER INSIDE REAR)
| ! 47 | 2 | 8P3-10241-1| LUBE LINE BRACKET
£ ol
@ @1 GBEE® "NREEA
I :::li g ;[:F %% SHOP ASSEMBLE, INSPECT, AND REMOVE FOR SHIPMENT
/ 2 L #%* USE HARDWARE FROM FLOOR STOCK FOR ASSEMBLY OF SHIPPING ANGLES
! i OPERATING FLOOR L il
1
1"-5}" | ! - 11
REF @ F.S. . 53
g; I ‘ o NS 1RE§- ll 1RE§ | S SHOP FINISH PER INSTRUCTIONS ON DWG 22745-115
' 11 = ! . ! NOTE:
il f 27} WsioE REMOVE SHIPPING ANGLES
BEFORE INSTALLING
EQUIPMENT
GRIT _COLLECTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY GRP.'A
DRDISIONS 1 BOES s pSOMPANY CONFIDENTAL ﬁ::;" ?;;505 TMLE
D e R T Ao S L GRIT COLLECTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY
OTHERWISE SPECFED INFORMATION HEREW ARE PROPREVARY | CHECKER  |DATE
R Rt TR o U Be vSt onty | VAN bl oy
TWO (2) PLACE DECIMAL .08 mummmmmsm&fﬁﬂ"
THREE (3} PLACE DECHMAL2.003 %%ﬂﬂtm NATOL} 1/6/05
ANGLLAR +=.50 THE EXPRESS CONSENT
Sode ol T e Wiy o Ree AL WOCER " | DATE ===z __ __ ENVIREX PRODUCTS
o pepsodt 4 A BATACTE ANG. AL REATED WGTEE AND F.::' i WCQQE=.==E= e a0 P07-9490
/10 1 CHANGED ITEM 15 P/N & ITEM 298 QTY 3-14-0% apc | S0G | JaAN S e s o8 | 22208 N Ny CODE DRAWING S REY
STD: 2—0799~22x34D 1 WADE FROM: | —JBAR = 1" AT SCALE REV DESCRIPTION e | T | G| APvE | EGH | ACREDIENT To THESE TERMS AND Coupmons. | SCALE oy 22745-02 | 4010 L 22745-206 1 OF 1 1




67" 3

1

HINGED HOOD
SHEAR PIN ALARM

|~ UMT swicH TEE, RAIL | )

m KngguNTlNG S sl e HOT BY USFLTER @ g,m";gpw&*ms ]
DRVE CHAIN SRR S OANCTL S ~304 81—
DRIVE MACHINERY 48
/../- .'-v‘
[=]
¢ T cram GuARD <
LIFTING LUGE : ¢ s
B HOUSING .
ASSEMBLY iy
g -
g BALL & SOCKET
INSPECTION
WALL BEARING
Ny GREASE LINE —/< DOOR SECTION A—A g
1 [3
E] Tf" l(.%%z) LINE
~ o ENLARGED DETAIL ‘A’ AS NOTED
i TYPICAL FOUNDATION PLAN
3 z3 AT WALL BEARINGS
X
b nE 3w 12°-74" MAX,
08 /—szs DETAIL “A' } EL. B7.18
/ TOP OF SURFACE
EL. 92.00
= : i e LI —— g T T = g T T g ; — P
> L . Al ) L 94 - = i g A . hd - = a_. ,' .
¢ UPPER|INFLUENT (20) ~ “EPCON 6" ANCHORS 0@
DISCHARGE BELT TURN SHAFT 259 5/8% X 2° PROJ 5 X 3 X 3/8 CAREON STEEL /e ¢ FON BOLTS
CONVEYOR o -304- SST RETURN TRACKS : & UPPER EFFLUENT
NOT BY USFILTER 14 I o pjn W/CHANNEL SUPPORTS in ! TURN SHAFT 275e
3-8} SPANNING TANK WIDTH
6"-2"(FRONT WALL TO § BRGY ™ & convevor :'n’
»; NOT BY USFILTER . l -
1 7 i 2
= -~ EXIST. WEIR &
/ BAFFLE - EL 86.00% T
R < 0 NOT SHOWN . SEE DETAL A N =
AR HEADER FOR CLARITY DowN PIPES & WAlves b -
COLLECTOR &'—0" DOWN PIPES & VALVES (4) SPACES AT 7'-6" = 30'-0" I & LOWER EFFLUENT
CHAIN | f l TURN SHAFT 2 *
o ale e 16" [ 1-" :
- ! 4'~6}" ™vP +-8}" TP i | a ki
(23
A L
HDR.
. FURN, BY USF
A:I(
o
e 2 1/2° AR
SEE DETAILL "A —\ 10°—10" TYP &EADE’{
sy ¢ LOWER INFLUENT (12) — "EPCON 6" ANCHORS | N | EL. B0.104
N / TURN SHAFT 2% 5/86 X 2" PROJ. [ FAB. STEEL BUCKET 31/2X3X 1/4 . ¢ FON. BOLT g("l"srf"‘g T_RAL D\ EL |77.00
{g\ -304- 5ST (e.;P -)o CENTERS COLL. CH. GUARDS 5 B il / N\ /
W / = — = = = — = = = = = I\ 78 |
- \ : -
S Y e e e i ey o o — il e Al L _ ¥l _.__Mf =
< : g -
. / BEEENE e P @ | p . ) _ Y a4 L e wa _ _ _\\ : .
/ . < \ 4
N I FON. BOLT _/ 1 -
® ) /;/"/_ ¢ 720S COLLECTOR CHAIN |4 %,
o pobe 34 ) SHOWN o ¥ 34)OPP WAL G
& . — il fie .
OPP WALL SHOWN 4 -
SEE DETAIL "A
=10 55" 9'-5" 9'-5" g'-5"
1 1'-10"
£ o e & Fow. eout ¢ FoN. BOLT
44'=0" END TO END OF EXISTING T—RALS 6
1'—4" 42'-4" SPROCKET CENTERS 1'-4" *
* ENGINEER HAS CONFIRMED OR
45'~0" EFFECTIVE CHANNEL LENGTH SUPPLIED THESE CONCRETE
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS
CITY OF ROCRY MOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA
TAR RIVER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
ENGINEER: PEIRSON & WHITMAN ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS DIMENSIONS IN INGHES DESIGNER |DATE TITLE
CONTRACTOR: LAUGHLIN-SUTTON CONSTRUCTION CO. UNLESS sPecriEn e o m&%ﬁw% m‘% o] ELEV?AE’:\(‘)E;IRA:.HQSRSEFTE%E:LNEL
- TOLERANCES
EQUIPMENT: REX CHAN AND BUCKET GRIT COLLECTOR TS NS e L CHAN & BUCKET GRIT COLLECTOR
SPECIFICATION SECTION: 1H1 O () PLASE DecaAL 408 155 T2 FURSoas 7oh Mok T BOSMANT . oot —] OLENT LAUGHLIN=SUTTON CONSTR. CO.
USRLTER CONTRACT NUMBER: 22745 | e Emotucts \Badh b U W SRS |y [10-5-00 ROCKY MOUNT, NC.
by oD To T IR oF Ghre AL [WRWGER | DATE S===== __ __ ENVIREX PRODUCTS
oomns |4 S ot A 8 0§ Lo _[10-n-0s @§-==-=—=—EF T 0 2070490
aps | SO 1 | PIECE MARKS ADDED AND DIMENSIONS CONFIRMED |1-12-04 APC [Dow | uan | . | BERS bt e o | P-E-22745-20100G e s e T S =
STO:_2-0799—22x34D [ MADE FROM: 22321-101 T = —JBAR = 1" AT PLOT SCALE REV DESCRIPTION DATE | DWN | CHKD| APVD | EON | AGREEMENT TO THESE TERMS AND CONDIMONS. |SCALESNONE 22745 I 4010 22745-201 —I 1 _OF 1 1




